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Sheet No. 1
PRICE LIST OF CONTINENTAL X0-1430-1 ENGINE PARTS
AND SUB-ASSEMBLIKS
Unit Selling Zotal
Eart Noo Hame SQuantity Exice
503,686 Crankcase Assy. 1 $ 3998.00 ¢ 3,998.00
Reduction Gear Front Housing
Stud & Bushing Assy. 1 684 .64 684,64
Reduction Gear Rear Housing
Stud & Bushing Assy. 1 978.83 978.83
Accessory Drive Housing &
stud & ".h"‘ ASBY. 1 1029.09 1“.-0'
G.5.4868051 Supercharger 1 1505.50 1505,50
503,687 Crankshaft Assy 1 2693.25 2693.25
503,716 Cylinder Assy. 4 831.00 3324.00
Reduction gears including omne
of each of part No. 503,558 _
503,559-503,547-503,570 1 set 1452,.77 1452,.77
503,697 Red Assembly -~ Fork Connecting 2 580.20 1160.40
603,698 Rod Assembdly - Blade Connecting 2 426.48 852,96
803,566 Shaft Propeller 1 541.28 541.26
503,729 Camshaft 3 257.27 267.27
503,797 Manifold Intake 1 179.58 179.58
503,801 Pipe Intake [] 1.58 9.48
503,714 Rocker - L.H. Valve 12 18.66 223.92
503,715 Rocker - R.H. Valve 12 18.66 223,92
503,660 Shaft -~ Camshaft Drive 1 69,80 69.80
503,750 Head-Clockwige Distridutor (Scintilla #10-979z) 15.87 15.87
503,751 Housing-Distridbutor 1 24.82 24.82
503,717 Yalve - Intake 12 39.67 476,04
503,718 Valve - Exhaust 12 39.67 476.04
503,810 Pipe Assembly - Rear 011 Drain 1 21.46 21.46
L.l.
503,811 Pipe Assemdly - Rear 04l Drain _
R.H. 1 21.46 21.46
503,812 Pipe - Rear 011 Drain 2 5.60 11,20
503,813 Adapter-Rear 011 Drain 2 11.96 23.93
503,622 Assembly-FPront 011 Drain Pipe 2 9.58 19.16
503,675 Pipe Assembly - Coolant Outlet 2 44.21 88.42
503,674 Pipe Assembly ~L.H. Coolant 1 59,93 59.93
Inlet
503,673 Pipe Assembly-R.H.Coolant Inlet 1 59.93 59.93
503,540 Gear Assembly-Starter Drive
Idler Bevel
Gear including 503544 1 126.46 126 .46
505,546 Gear-Starter Drive Shaft Idler
Spur 1 134.51 134.51
503,540 Gear-Starter Drive Shaft 1 157.28 157.28
503,549 Gear-Camshaft Drive Idler
503,548 Gear-Camshaft Drive Idler
Spur 2 140.35 280.70
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2art Xo.
503536
530537
503538
503564

503560
503599
503589
503488
503595
503594
503679

503593
503656
5036587
503655
503746
503768
503814

503571
503603
501024

501081
503539
503541
501016
503565
503533
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Gear-Accessory Drive Shaft
Drive
Gear-Accessory Drive Shaft

Prive Large Idler
Gear-Accessory Drive Shaft
Prive Small Idler
Gear-Accessory Drive Shaft
Front
Gear-lagnete Drive Shaft
Gear-Fuel Injecter Drive

Gear-lagnete Drive Idler Bevel

Gear-liagnete Drive Idler Spur

Gear-Fuel Injecter Idler Bevel

Gear-Fuel Injecter lIdler Spur
Gear-iAccessory Drive Shaft
Rear
Gear-011 Pump Drive
Gear-Camshaft Drive Outer
Gear-Camshaft
Gear<-Camshaft Drive Inner
Shaft=Distridbutor Drive
Gear-Fuel Pump Drive

Gear Assembly~Jackometer Drive

including 503754
Plug-Propeller 011
Bearing-Propeller Shaft Inner
soxt-;,;-ac x 1 1/32 prilled

Special
Spacer-Propeller Shaft Thrust
Bearing
Bearing-pall
Shaft-Starter Drive
Sleeve=Starter Drive Shaft
Fut- 3 1/8-16 x 3/8 Spanner
Shaft-Accessory Drive
Shaft-Crankshaft Reduction
Gear Drive
Shaft--Magneto Drive
Bracket-Accessory Drive
Housing OGear
Cage-Supercharger Impeller
Shaft Bearing Saall
Bearing Roller
Cage=Supercharger Impeller
Shaft Bearing Large
Spacer-Supercharger Impeller
Assembly-041 Filter
Shaft-Coolant Pump Drive
Support-Coolant Pump Drive
Shaft
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Unit Selling

Rrice
$ 145,34

87.66
63.24
94.61

54.75
75.33
56.39
57.785
52.62
64.94

180.55

45.26
50.00
45.94
92,89
91.865
60,04

66,79
28.26
49.27

3.21

13.51

12.24
228,40
35,72
37.99
481.59
174,69

109,51
54.02

12.088
4.768

50.66
15,24
44.32
74.22

27.40

Zotal
$ 145.3

8v.68
63,24
4.0

54.78
75.32
56.39
57.78
52.62
64.94
180,58

45.36
100.00
45.94
185,78
183,70
60,04

66,79
28,26
49.27
as.e8

13,51

12,24
238,40
35,72
7.9
481,59
174,69

109,51
54.02

12.88
4.76

50,66
15.24
44.32
74.22

av.0
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Rart No.
503738
503708
503709
503641
503647
563648
503649
503644

503736
503744

503745
503749
503748
503832
s03v7
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Cap~Camshaft Rear Bearing
Suppert-VYalve Rocker
Cap~VYalve Rocker Suppert &
Camshaft Bearing
Shaft Assembly-Valve Rocker
Bushing=Yalve Rocker
Reller-Valve Rocker
Hub=Valve Rocker Roller
serev ,Asgsembdly-Valve Rocker
Adjusting
Cover-Camshaft Housing
Housing=Camshaft Accesseory
Drive L.H.
Housing-Camshaft Accessory
Drive R.H.
Finger Assembly-Anticlockwige
Distriduter
Finger issembly-Clockwise
Petridbutoer
Pinger Assembly Distributoer
Sapport
Plate-Dietridbutor Insulating
Camshaft Housing & Stud
Asegembly
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Unit Selling
Rrice

14,36
9.66
10.33
12.57
2.46
2.30
4.82
19.39

124.06
85.69

4.54
4.54

26.68
2,83

381.13

Zetal

$ 14,26
67.96

61,98
75.42
29.82
27.60
57.84
23z.68

124.06
85.69

4,54
4,54

381.13

“$25925.08



