

Continental Motors Corporation

Sheet No. 1

PRICE LIST OF CONTINENTAL X0-1430-1 ENGINE PARTS AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES

<u>Part No.</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Selling Price</u>	<u>Total</u>
503,686	Crankcase Assy.	1	\$ 3998.00	\$ 3,998.00
	Reduction Gear Front Housing Stud & Bushing Assy.	1	684.64	684.64
	Reduction Gear Rear Housing Stud & Bushing Assy.	1	978.83	978.83
	Accessory Drive Housing & Stud & Bushing Assy.	1	1029.09	1029.09
G.E.W4868051	Supercharger	1	1505.50	1505.50
503,687	Crankshaft Assy	1	2693.25	2693.25
503,716	Cylinder Assy.	4	831.00	3324.00
	Reduction gears including one of each of part No. 503,558			
	503,559-503,547-503,570	1 set	1452.77	1452.77
503,697	Red Assembly - Fork Connecting	2	580.20	1160.40
503,698	Red Assembly - Blade Connecting	2	426.48	852.96
503,566	Shaft Propeller	1	541.26	541.26
503,729	Camshaft	1	257.27	257.27
503,797	Manifold Intake	1	179.58	179.58
503,801	Pipe Intake	6	1.58	9.48
503,714	Rocker - L.H. Valve	12	18.66	223.92
503,715	Rocker - R.H. Valve	12	18.66	223.92
503,660	Shaft - Camshaft Drive	1	69.80	69.80
503,750	Head-Clockwise Distributor (Scintilla #10-979z)	15.87		15.87
503,751	Housing-Distributor	1	24.82	24.82
503,717	Valve - Intake	12	39.67	476.04
503,718	Valve - Exhaust	12	39.67	476.04
503,810	Pipe Assembly - Rear Oil Drain L.H.	1	21.46	21.46
503,811	Pipe Assembly - Rear Oil Drain R.H.	1	21.46	21.46
503,812	Pipe - Rear Oil Drain	2	5.60	11.20
503,813	Adapter-Rear Oil Drain	2	11.96	23.92
503,622	Assembly-Front Oil Drain Pipe	2	9.58	19.16
503,675	Pipe Assembly - Coolant Outlet	2	44.21	88.42
503,674	Pipe Assembly -L.H. Coolant Inlet	1	59.93	59.93
503,673	Pipe Assembly-R.H.Coolant Inlet	1	59.93	59.93
503,543	Gear Assembly-Starter Drive Idler Bevel			
	Gear including 503544	1	126.46	126.46
503,545	Gear-Starter Drive Shaft Idler Spur	1	134.51	134.51
503,540	Gear-Starter Drive Shaft	1	157.28	157.28
503,549	Gear-Camshaft Drive Idler Bevel	2	183.10	366.20
503,548	Gear-Camshaft Drive Idler Spur	2	140.35	280.70

Continental Motors CorporationSheet No. **2.**

<u>Part No.</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Selling Price</u>	<u>Total</u>
503536	Gear-Accessory Drive Shaft Drive	1	\$ 145.34	\$ 145.34
530537	Gear-Accessory Drive Shaft Drive Large Idler	1	87.66	87.66
503538	Gear-Accessory Drive Shaft Drive Small Idler	1	63.24	63.24
503564	Gear-Accessory Drive Shaft Front	1	94.61	94.61
503560	Gear-Magneto Drive Shaft	1	54.75	54.75
503599	Gear-Fuel Injector Drive	1	75.32	75.32
503589	Gear-Magneto Drive Idler Bevel	1	56.39	56.39
503588	Gear-Magneto Drive Idler Spur	1	57.75	57.75
503595	Gear-Fuel Injector Idler Bevel	1	52.62	52.62
503594	Gear-Fuel Injector Idler Spur	1	64.94	64.94
503679	Gear-Accessory Drive Shaft Rear	1	180.55	180.55
503593	Gear-Oil Pump Drive	1	45.26	45.26
503656	Gear-Camshaft Drive Outer	2	50.00	100.00
503657	Gear-Camshaft	1	45.94	45.94
503655	Gear-Camshaft Drive Inner	2	92.89	185.78
503746	Shaft-Distributor Drive	2	91.85	183.70
503758	Gear-Fuel Pump Drive	1	60.04	60.04
503814	Gear Assembly-Jackometer Drive including 503754	1	66.79	66.79
503571	Plug-Propeller Oil	1	28.26	28.26
503603	Bearing-Propeller Shaft Inner	1	49.27	49.27
501024	Bolt-3/8-24 x 1 1/32 Drilled Special	8	3.21	25.68
503525	Spacer-Propeller Shaft Thrust Bearing	1	13.51	13.51
501081	Bearing-Ball	1	12.24	12.24
503539	Shaft-Starter Drive	1	228.40	228.40
503541	Sleeve-Starter Drive Shaft	1	35.72	35.72
501016	Nut- 3 1/8-16 x 3/8 Spanner	1	37.99	37.99
503565	Shaft-Accessory Drive	1	481.59	481.59
503533	Shaft-Crankshaft Reduction Gear Drive	1	174.69	174.69
503590	Shaft--Magneto Drive	1	109.51	109.51
503534	Bracket-Accessory Drive Housing Gear	1	54.02	54.02
503684	Cage-Supercharger Impeller Shaft Bearing Small	1	12.88	12.88
501088	Bearing Roller	1	4.76	4.76
503676	Cage-Supercharger Impeller Shaft Bearing Large	1	50.66	50.66
503683	Spacer-Supercharger Impeller	1	15.24	15.24
503569	Assembly-Oil Filter	1	44.32	44.32
503665	Shaft-Coolant Pump Drive	1	74.22	74.22
503664	Support-Coolant Pump Drive Shaft	1	27.40	27.40

Continental Motors Corporation

Sheet No. 3

<u>Part No.</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Selling Price</u>	<u>Total</u>
503735	Cap-Camshaft Rear Bearing	1	\$	14.36	\$ 14.36
503708	Support-Valve Rocker	6		9.66	57.96
503709	Cap-Valve Rocker Support & Camshaft Bearing	6		10.33	61.98
503641	Shaft Assembly-Valve Rocker	6		12.57	75.42
503647	Bushing-Valve Rocker	12		2.46	29.52
503648	Roller-Valve Rocker	12		2.30	27.60
503649	Hub-Valve Rocker Roller	12		4.82	57.84
503644	Screw Assembly-Valve Rocker Adjusting	12		19.39	232.68
503736	Cover-Camshaft Housing	1		124.06	124.06
503744	Housing-Camshaft Accessory Drive L.H.	1		85.69	85.69
503745	Housing-Camshaft Accessory Drive R.H.	1		89.09	89.09
503749	Finger Assembly-Anticlockwise Distributor	1		4.54	4.54
503748	Finger Assembly-Clockwise Distributor	1		4.54	4.54
503832	Finger Assembly Distributor Support	1		26.68	26.68
503771	Plate-Distributor Insulating Camshaft Housing & Stud Assembly	1		2.83	2.83
				381.13	381.13
					<u>\$25925.03</u>